in any way before this time, named, willed and

bequeathed, ratifying and confirming this, and

no other to be my last will and testament. In

witness whereof I have hereto set my hand and

seal this sixth day of September. in the Year of

our Lord one thousand seven hundred and forty

eight (1748).

Signed, sealed, ublished and declaredb the

said Albert Coven oven, as his last will nn tea

tament in the presence ofus, the subscribers (viz:

“M will and desire is that my well belov

son, arratt, have the use of one hundred unds

for ten years, whenever he wants it.